# 502865584 06/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2912181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
LISA J. STIFELMAN		03/06/2006
KAREN M. CROSS	03/06/2006	
SARAH A. CAPLENER		03/06/2006
ANNE K. SULLIVAN		03/06/2006
RAO SURAPANENI		03/06/2006
JUSTIN B. WARD		03/06/2006
RAJEEV KHURANA		05/23/2006
ANGUS DAVIS		06/27/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	-ME NETWORKS, INC.	
	VILLA STREET	
	IFORNIA	
Postal Code: 9404		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13960686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (2	206)359-9000				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Email: p	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com				
Correspondent Name: F	PERKINS COIE LLP				
Address Line 1: F	P.O. BOX 1247				
Address Line 4:	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	418268643US2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAURICE J. PIRIO				
SIGNATURE:	/Maurice J. Pirio/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014				

Total Attachments: 15
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

PROVIDING MISSED CALL AND MESSAGE INFORMATION

for which an application is being filed herewith; or  $\boxtimes$  for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 12, 2005 under Serial No. <u>11/301,238</u>;

WHEREAS, Tellme Networks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 1310 Villa Street, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Joint Assignment the United States and any foreign country, it being

#### Attorney Docket No. 0055-0044

1

understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Lisa J. Stifelman 779 Maplewood Avenue Palo Alto, California 94303

<u>tifelmon</u> Signature: <u>Loa</u> Date; \_ 3/6/06

Witness Name: Anne K. Sullivan

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Karen M. Cross 181 Centre Street, #12 Mountain View, California 94041

Signature: (a)

Date: 3/6/6

Witness Name: Sarah Captever

Witness Signature:

#### Attorney Docket No. 0055-0044

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Sarah A. Caplener 455 Granite Ridge Drive Santa Cruz, California 95065

Signature:	CR
-	OF.

. .

Date: 3/6/06

Witness Name: Karen M. Crass Witness Signature: Jan

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

ſ

Rajeev Khurana 2206 Duvall Ct. Santa Clara, California 95054

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

- 3 -

NO. 956/ P. 8

Attorney Docket No. 0055-0044

<u>`</u>...,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Anne K. Sullivan 2621 18<sup>th</sup> St. San Francisco, California 94110

alli Signature: Anne. K.

Date: 3/6/06

Witness Name: <u>REAJERMAN</u> Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Rao Surapaneni 1650 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, California 95121

Signature: Reodingpan

Date: 3/6/06

Witness Name: <u>Anne K. Sullivan</u> Witness Signature: <u>Anne K. Sulli</u>

- 4 -

#### Attorney Docket No. 0055-0044

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Justin B. Ward 450 29th Street San Francisco, California 94131 Signature: 2006 b Date: Witness Name: <u>ANDRÉE KLEIN</u> Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Angus Davis 109 Pratt Street Providence, Rhode Island 02906

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

- 5 -

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

# PROVIDING MISSED CALL AND MESSAGE INFORMATION

for which an application is being filed herewith; or X for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 12, 2005 under Serial No. <u>11/301,238</u>;

WHEREAS, Tellme Networks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 1310 Villa Street, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Joint Assignment the United States and any foreign country, it being

· . . )

understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Lisa J. Stifelman 779 Maplewood Avenue Palo Alto, California 94303

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Karen M. Cross 181 Centre Street, #12 Mountain View, California 94041

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness Signature:

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Sarah A. Caplener 455 Granite Ridge Drive Santa Cruz, California 95065

Signature:

· . \* 3

Date:

Witness Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Rajeev Khurana 2206 Duvall Ct. Santa Clara, California 95054

Signature: <u>Richvoon</u>

Date: 52306.

Witness Name: Karin Wuhrmann

Witness Signature: KMu

-3-

ì

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Anne K. Sullivan 2621 18<sup>th</sup> St. San Francisco, California 94110

Signature:

1

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Rao Surapaneni 1650 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, California 95121

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Justin B. Ward 450 29<sup>th</sup> Street San Francisco, California 94131

Signature:

. · . }

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Angus Davis 109 Pratt Street Providence, Rhode Island 02906

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

#### PROVIDING MISSED CALL AND MESSAGE INFORMATION

for which an application is being filed herewith; or  $\boxtimes$  for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>December 12, 2005</u> under Serial No. <u>11/301.238</u>;

WHEREAS, Tellme Networks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 1310 Villa Street, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Joint Assignment the United States and any foreign country, it being

understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Lisa J. Stifelman 779 Maplewood Avenue Palo Alto, California 94303

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Karen M. Cross 181 Centre Street, #12 Mountain View, California 94041

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

-2-

. .

Attorney Docket No. 0055-0044

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Sarah A. Caplener 455 Granite Ridge Drive Santa Cruz, California 95065

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Rajeev Khurana 2206 Duvall Ct. Santa Clara, California 95054

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

- 3 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Anne K. Sullivan 2621 18<sup>th</sup> St. San Francisco, California 94110

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Rao Surapaneni 1650 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, California 95121

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

-4-

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Justin B. Ward 450 29<sup>th</sup> Street San Francisco, California 94131

Signature:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Angus Davis 109 Pratt Street Providence, Rhode Island 02906

Signature:

une - 2006 Date: \_\_\_\_\_1

es Witness Name: Witness Signature:

**RECORDED: 06/24/2014** 

- 5 -